2nd Floor Block C Supply Chain Department during normal working hours upon payment of non-refund-
able fee of Kshs. 1,000.00 (One thousand shillings only) in form of a banker’s cheque payable to Kenya 
National Highways Authority.

All Tenders must be accompanied by a tender security of Kenya Shillings Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand 
(Kshs. 250,000.00) in the form of Unconditional Bank Guarantee from a reputable bank in Kenya and 
valid up to 28 days beyond tender validity period.

The Tenderer shall chronologically serialize all pages of the tender documents submitted.

Completed tender document are to be enclosed in a plain sealed envelope clearly marked with tender

[...]

19 mnamo Februari 3, 2025 jijini Nairobi.

OPEN INTERNATIONAL TENDER 

1. The Government of Kenya has received a Loan from the Export-Import Bank of Korea from the resources of the Economic Development 
Cooperation Fund (EDCF) of the Republic of Korea in the amount of USD 59,000,000 (Fifty Nine Million United States Dollars) toward the 
cost of Establishment of Bus Rapid Transit Line 5 Project and intends to apply a portion of the proceeds of this loan to payments under 
the contract for Establishment of Bus Rapid Transit Line 5 Project.

2. The terms and conditions of the Contract and payment by the Bank, therefore, shall be subject in all aspects to the terms and conditions